1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ) ] X

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3.EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
P00006 15-Aug-2018 SEE SCHEDULE

6.ISSUED BY CODE  |Wo1278 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan item6) CODE

ENDIST MOBILE CONTRACTING DIVISION
109 ST JOSEPH ST See Item 6

MOBILE AL 36602

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC

KYLE JOHNSON
2122 YORK RD STE 200 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

OAK BROOK IL 60523-1923

X | 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
W81278-17-C-0008

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE__1BSUS5 [FACILITY CODE X | 18-Jan-2017
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer |:| is extended, |:| 1s not extended,

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendient; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

¥ |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-4

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:] is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  k5ctScdw 181734

1. The purpose of this modification is to increase the estimated quantity from 200 days to 410 days for Bid tem No. 3 — Sea Turtle/Gulf
Sturgeon Traw ling (Hopper Dredges Only), in accordance w ith the attached scope of work.

2. As aresult of this modification, the task order amount is hereby increased from $88,638,509.00 by $792,750.00 for a new total of $89,431,259.00
3. A Consent of Surety SF1414 is required to be submitted to our office within 10 business days due to the increase in aw ard funding.

4. In consideration of this modification agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the above changes, the contractor hereby
releases the Government from any and all liability under this modification for further equitable adjustments attributable to such factors or
circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all tems and conditions ofthe document refrenced in ItemSA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fill force and efect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16 A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Digitally signed by

QTGU/OJ P ﬂue&ﬂM%—‘Q l/ié’ef Ee;weur' e | OYGSDON S ATHA LOGSDON.SARA.G.1393559868
1

15B. OJ/OFFEROR 5C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ~  ~ DN:c=US, 0o=UK 6OVESAMENSIGNED
ou=DoD, ou=PKI, ou=USA,
- y | BY ,gi, I ;5 2:5:5:5 2;;()2; cn=LOGSDON.$ARA.G.1393559868
/"(Signalure of person authorized to sign) /0 'ﬂuc“ 2‘9/() (Signature of Contracting Officer) Date: 2018.08.14 16:40:30 -05'00"

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243




W91278-17-C-0008
(k5¢t9cdw181734)
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00010 - SOLICITATION CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $792,750.00 from $88,638,509.00 to $89,431,259.00.

SECTION 00800 - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $792,750.00 from
$88,638,509.00 to $89,431,259.00.

CLIN 0002:

AA: 96 NA X 2014 3125 000 0000 CCS: 33E K5 2014 08 2446 321379 96015 2520 5K4230 NA 544LF3 (CIN
W3 1XNJI717808790001) was increased by $792,750.00 from $88,638,509.00 to $89,431,259.00

(End of Summary of Changes)



